
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19Y009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 22 2021 
CONTRACT NO :XE3400 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5392
HWY :SR 395
TITLE :US 395 

PASCO - FLAMINGO MOBILE HOME
PARK  NOISE WALLS
19Y009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/02/2021
09:52

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0395(099)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 52.50 % -100.00 %

200,000.00 68,855.30 0.00131,144.70
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 318.30 % -100.00 %

64,000.00 48,700.00 0.0015,300.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
4 REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

GRADING

22.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

470.0000 C.Y. -68.57 % -100.00 %

10,340.00 -22,560.00 0.00
70.0000

32,900.00

29.0000
6 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

540.0000 C.Y. -35.56 % -100.00 %

15,660.00 -8,640.00 0.00
45.0000

24,300.00

52.0000
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

675.0000 TON 30.00 % -100.00 %

35,100.00 8,100.00 0.00
40.0000

27,000.00

44.0000
8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

568.0000 C.Y. 388.89 % -100.00 %

24,992.00 19,880.00 0.00
9.0000

5,112.00

DRAINAGE

5,700.0000
9 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH 42.50 % -100.00 %

5,700.00 1,700.00 0.00
4,000.0000
4,000.00
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DRAINAGE

65.0000
10 LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 

2920.0000 TON 62.50 % -100.00 %

189,800.00 73,000.00 0.00
40.0000

116,800.00

82.0000
11 QUARRY SPALLS 

16.0000 TON 2.50 % -100.00 %

1,312.00 32.00 0.00
80.0000
1,280.00

30.0000
12 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 0.00 0.00
30.0000
9,000.00

79.0000
13 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

24.0400 L.F. 12.86 % -100.00 %

1,899.16 216.36 0.00
70.0000
1,682.80

STORM SEWER

4,600.0000
14 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 84.00 % -100.00 %

4,600.00 2,100.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

STRUCTURE

110.0000
15 NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE  11 MODIFIED

19550.0000 S.F. 120.00 % -100.00 %

2,150,500.00 1,173,000.00 0.00
50.0000

977,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
16 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -44.44 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0018,000.00

17,000.0000
17 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.0800 ACRE 183.33 % -100.00 %

1,360.00 880.00 0.00
6,000.0000

480.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

31,000.0000
18 MEDIUM COMPOST 

0.0800 ACRE 3.33 % -100.00 %

2,480.00 80.00 0.00
30,000.0000

2,400.00

TRAFFIC
19 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 29.23 % -100.00 %

16,800.00 3,800.00 0.0013,000.00
20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 14.00 % -100.00 %

171,000.00 21,000.00 0.00150,000.00

63.0000
21 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

88.0000 S.F. 152.00 % -100.00 %

5,544.00 3,344.00 0.00
25.0000
2,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

53.0000
22 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

65.0000 C.Y. 32.50 % -100.00 %

3,445.00 845.00 0.00
40.0000
2,600.00

1.0000
23 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

82.0000 S.F. -63.64 % -100.00 %

82.00 -143.50 0.00
2.7500
225.50

48.0000
24 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

23.0000 C.Y. -52.00 % -100.00 %

1,104.00 -1,196.00 0.00
100.0000
2,300.00

25 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 40.00 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 4,000.00 0.0010,000.00
26 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

L.S. 500.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,500.00 0.00500.00
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OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
31 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -500.00 0.001,500.00
32 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.002,000.00

5.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

180.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

900.00 -180.00 0.00
6.0000

1,080.00

$2,979,621.16 87.42% $0.00$1,589,808.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,979,621.16BASE TOTAL 87.42%$1,589,808.00




